Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
Application Note for Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
1/20
APPLICATION NOTE
Document NO. AN-UHF-097-C
Date : 13th Mar. 2009
Rev. Date :13th Jun. 2011
Prepared : S.Nakatsuka

C9
1.5mm
R2
C6
C12RD01MUS2
R5
R3
R4
L4
R7
R6
W
Vgg(=3.5V)
C1821mm C19
Parts Type Value Type name
C1 100pF GRM2162C1H101GD01E
C2 12pF GRM2162C1H120GD01E
C3 22pF GRM2162C1H220GD01E
C4 8pF GRM2162C1H8R0DD01E
C5 39pF GRM2162C1H390GD01E
C6 20pF GRM2162C1H200GD01E
C7 54pF GRM2162C1H540GD01E
C8 24pF GRM2162C1H240GD01E
C9 20pF GRM2162C1H200GD01E
C10 3pF GRM2163C1H3R0CD01E
C11 3pF GRM2163C1H3R0CD01E
C12 100pF GRM2162C1H101GD01E
C13 1000pF GRM216R11H102KA01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C14 10000pF GRM216R11H103KA01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C15 1000pF GRM216R11H102KA01E
C16 10000pF GRM216R11H103KA01E
C17 22μF A0603 NICHICON CORPORATION
C18 1000pF GRM216R11H102KA01E
C19 10000pF GRM216R11H103KA01E
C20 1000pF GRM216R11H102KA01E
C21 10000pF GRM216R11H103KA01E
C22 22μF A0603
R1 12 OHM RPC05-120
R2 1K OHM RPC10-102 Taiyosha Electric Co.,Ltd.
R3 56K OHM RPC05-563 Taiyosha Electric Co.,Ltd.
R4 20K OHM RPC05-203 Taiyosha Electric Co.,Ltd.
R5 4.7K OHM CR1/10-472JB Hokuriku Electric Industry Co.,Ltd.
R6 15K OHM RPC05-153 Taiyosha Electric Co.,Ltd.
R7 20K OHM RPC05-203 Taiyosha Electric Co.,Ltd.
L1 8.2nH(Chip Inductor) LQG11A8N2S00
L2
8.0nH Enameled wire 2Turns,